GEC . CHNICH INSTITVF
M»,":HANJE;&I& ENGINEEF. DE; ’ARTMEn i

TPLOMNA PROTE( L

RN T
ASM ALL INDYISTRY

by :
i RYPHYNOS TRYPHONAK. .
M/786 :

JUNE 1997




INTRODUCTION OF ISO 9000 IN
A SMALL INDUSTRY

by

Tryphonos Tryphonakis

Project Report
Submitted to
the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

July 1997




CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
Summary

Chapter 1

1. Introduction to Quality Management
1.1 Quality Related Definitions

1.1.1 Meanings of Quality

1.1.2 Meanings of Control

1.1.3 Definition of Quality Control
1.1.4 What is Quality Policy

1.1.5 What is Quality Management
1.1.6 What is Quality Assurance

1.1.7 What is a Quality Management System
1.2 Historical Review

1.3 Why is Quality Important

1.4 Areas Responsible for Quality.

Chapter 2

2.A11 about ISO 9000, the standard for world class Quality.

2.1 What is ISO 9000

2.2 Benefits of ISO 9000

2.3 Components of ISO 9000

2.4 Technical Requirements of ISO 9000
2.4.1 Management Responsibility

2.4.2 Quality System

2.4.3 Contract Review

2.4.3.1 Contract Review Flow Chart

2.4.4 Design Control

2.4.5 Document Control

2.4.6 Purchasing

2.4.7 Purchaser Supplied Product

2.4.8 Product Identification and Traceability
2.4.9 Process Control

2.4.10 Inspection and Testing

2.4.11 Inspection Measuring and Test Equipment
2.4.12 Inspection and Test Status

2.4.13 Control of non conforming product
2.4.14 Corrective Action

2.4.15 Handling, Storage, Packing and Delivery
2.4.16 Quality Records

2.4.17 Internal Quality Audits

2.4.18 Training

2.4.19 Servicing

2.4.20 Statistical Techniques

Pages

[ oIS T T s - VR R VR S5 I oS )

10
10
11
15
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
30
31
31
32
33
34
34
35



Pages

Chapter 3
3. The Certification Process 36
3.1 Documenting the Quality System 36
3.1.1 Why Documentation 37
3.2 The Quality Manual 38
3.2.1 Contents of the Manual 38
3.2.2 How the manual affects the Certification Process 39
3.3 Finding a Registar 40
3.4 Applying for Certification 41
3.5 Keeping Certification 42
Chapter 4
4. The necessary steps that METALCO L.T.D. should follow in order

to award ISO 9000 Certification. 43
4.1 Information about METALCO L.T.D. 43
4.2 The steps that should be followed for ISO 9000 certification. 44
Chapter 5
5. Conclusious 47

References 48



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

[ would like to thank my supervisor, Dr Vassos Messaritis, lecturer in Mechanical
Engineering, at HTI for his guidance and assistance offered to me in completing and

presenting this diploma project.

I would also like to thank Mr Ioannis Angeli, laboratory assistant of 1% Grade in HTI

who supplied me with very useful information relevant to the subject of the project.

Tryphonos Tryphonakis
3" year student in
Mechanical Engineering

H.T.L



"INTRODUCTION OF ISO 9000 IN A SMALL INDUSTRY".
By: TRYPHONOS TRYPHONAKIS

SUMMARY
The objectives of the current diploma project were to study the evolution and the
necessity of the ISO 9000 standard, to study the various fields the ISO 9000 is dealing
with, to discuss and list the various steps that should be taken for the implementation
of ISO 9000 for a selected manufacturing firm and finally to list and discuss on the
expected benefits that should be gained by the implementation of ISO 9000.

The whole content of the project is divided into five chapters which contain:

Chapter one: Introduction to Quality Management. Basic definitions and first
principles of Quality Control are included in this chapter.

Chapter two: Includes all about ISO 9000, the standard for world class quality.
Chapter three: A description of the certification process is carried out.

Chapter four: A general description of the steps that METALCO L.T.D. should follow
in order to award ISO 9000 certification.

Chapter five: Final conclusions of the whole project.

<



