M. CHANCAS ENGINEER DEVARTMEN.

TTLOMA PROJECT

ASM LLIND STRY

i RYPH INOS TRYPHONAK... M/786

JUNE 1997

INTRODUCTION OF ISO 9000 IN A SMALL INDUSTRY

by

Tryphonos Tryphonakis

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

July 1997



CONTENTS

Acknowledgments Summary

Chapter 1	Pages
1. Introduction to Quality Management	2
1.1 Quality Related Definitions	2
1.1.1 Meanings of Quality	2
1.1.2 Meanings of Control	3
1.1.3 Definition of Quality Control	3
1.1.4 What is Quality Policy	4
1.1.5 What is Quality Management	4
1.1.6 What is Quality Assurance	4
1.1.7 What is a Quality Management System	4
1.2 Historical Review	5
1.3 Why is Quality Important	7
1.4 Areas Responsible for Quality.	8
Chapter 2	
2.A11 about ISO 9000, the standard for world class Quality.	10
2.1 What is ISO 9000	10
2.2 Benefits of ISO 9000	11
2.3 Components of ISO 9000	15
2.4 Technical Requirements of ISO 9000	18
2.4.1 Management Responsibility	18
2.4.2 Quality System	20
2.4.3 Contract Review	21
2.4.3.1 Contract Review Flow Chart	22
2.4.4 Design Control	23
2.4.5 Document Control	24
2.4.6 Purchasing	25
2.4.7 Purchaser Supplied Product	26
2.4.8 Product Identification and Traceability	26
2.4.9 Process Control	27
2.4.10 Inspection and Testing	28
2.4.11 Inspection Measuring and Test Equipment	29
2.4.12 Inspection and Test Status	30
2.4.13 Control of non conforming product	30
2.4.14 Corrective Action	31
2.4.15 Handling, Storage, Packing and Delivery	31
2.4.16 Quality Records	32
2.4.17 Internal Quality Audits	33
2.4.18 Training	34
2.4.19 Servicing	34
2.4.20 Statistical Techniques	35

	Pages
Chapter 3	
3. The Certification Process	36
3.1 Documenting the Quality System	36
3.1.1 Why Documentation	37
3.2 The Quality Manual	38
3.2.1 Contents of the Manual	38
3.2.2 How the manual affects the Certification Process	39
3.3 Finding a Registar	40
3.4 Applying for Certification	41
3.5 Keeping Certification	42
 Chapter 4 4. The necessary steps that METALCO L.T.D. should follow in order to award ISO 9000 Certification. 4.1 Information about METALCO L.T.D. 4.2 The steps that should be followed for ISO 9000 certification. Chapter 5 Conclusious 	43 43 44
References	48

.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to thank my supervisor, Dr Vassos Messaritis, lecturer in Mechanical Engineering, at HTI for his guidance and assistance offered to me in completing and presenting this diploma project.

I would also like to thank Mr Ioannis Angeli, laboratory assistant of 1st Grade in HTI who supplied me with very useful information relevant to the subject of the project.

Tryphonos Tryphonakis

3rd year student in

Mechanical Engineering

H.T.I.

"INTRODUCTION OF ISO 9000 IN A SMALL INDUSTRY". By: TRYPHONOS TRYPHONAKIS

SUMMARY

The objectives of the current diploma project were to study the evolution and the necessity of the ISO 9000 standard, to study the various fields the ISO 9000 is dealing with, to discuss and list the various steps that should be taken for the implementation of ISO 9000 for a selected manufacturing firm and finally to list and discuss on the expected benefits that should be gained by the implementation of ISO 9000.

The whole content of the project is divided into five chapters which contain:

Chapter one: Introduction to Quality Management. Basic definitions and first principles of Quality Control are included in this chapter.

Chapter two: Includes all about ISO 9000, the standard for world class quality.

Chapter three: A description of the certification process is carried out.

Chapter four: A general description of the steps that METALCO L.T.D. should follow in order to award ISO 9000 certification.

Chapter five: Final conclusions of the whole project.